
Conference of Circuit Court Administrators 
2016 

 
 
Ms. Anne SanGiovanni 
Court Administrator, Allegany County 
30 Washington Street 
Cumberland, Maryland 21502 
Phone: 301-777-5925  
Fax: 301-777-2055  
anne.sangiovanni@mdcourts.gov  
 
Mr. Doug Hofstedt 
Court Administrator, Anne Arundel County 
8 Church Circle 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 
Phone: 410-222-1404  
Fax: 410-222-1890  
doug.hofstedt@aacounty.org 
 
Mr. Lionel Moore 
Court Administrator, Baltimore City 
111 N. Calvert Street, Room 200 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 
Phone: 410-396-5188  
Fax: 410-752-5274 
lionel.moore@mdcourts.gov   
 
Mr. Timothy Sheridan 
Court Administrator, Baltimore County 
County Courts Building, Rm. 421 
401 Bosley Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 
Phone: 410-887-2687  
Fax: 410-887-4806  
tsheridan@baltimorecountymd.gov 
 
Mr. Emanuel Demedis 
Court Administrator, Calvert County 
175 Main Street 
Prince Frederick, Maryland 20678 
Phone: 301-855-1243 x 2296  
Fax: (410) 414-9360(fax) 
emanuel.demedis@mdcourts.gov 

Ms. Missy Gallagher 
Court Administrator, Caroline County 
109 Market Street, Room 200 
Denton, Maryland 21629 
Phone: 410-479-2303  
Fax: 410-479-4063 
missy.gallagher@mdcourts.gov  
 
Ms. Susan S. Leary 
Court Administrator, Carroll County 
55 North Court Street 
Westminster, Maryland 21157 
Phone: 410-386-2854  
Fax: 410-386-2714  
sleary@ccg.carr.org  
 
Mr. Matthew Barrett, Esq. 
Circuit Court for Cecil County 
129 E. Main Street, Rm. 308 
Elkton, Maryland 21921 
Phone: (410) 996-3019 
Fax: (410) 996-1026 
matthew.barrett@mdcourts.gov 
 
Ms. Deborah Zrioka 
Court Administrator, Charles County 
P. O. Box 3060 
La Plata, Maryland 20646 
Phone: 301-932-3224 
Fax: 301-932-3361 
deborah.elms@mdcourts.gov 
 
Ms. Judy Lohman 
Court Administrator, Frederick County 
100 West Patrick Street 
Frederick, Maryland 21701 
Phone: 301-600-1843  
Fax: 301-600-1446  
jlohman@frederickcountymd.gov 
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Ms. Teri Scherer 
Court Administrator, Harford County 
20 W. Courtland Street 
Bel Air, Maryland 21014 
Phone: 410-638-3169  
Fax: 410-638-4184 
teri.scherer@mdcourts.gov  
 
Ms. Jennifer Keiser 
Court Administrator, Howard County 
8360 Court Avenue 
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 
Phone: 410-313-3029  
Fax: 410-313-3434 
jennifer.keiser@mdcourts.gov 
 
Ms. Judy Rupp 
Court Administrator, Montgomery County 
50 Maryland Avenue, Suite 3040 
Rockville, Maryland 20850 
Phone: 240-777-9103  
Fax: 240-777-9104 
jrupp@mcccourt.com 
 
Ms. Sondra D. Battle 
Court Administrator, Prince George’s Co 
14735 Main Street, Room M2417 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 
Phone: 301- 952-3708  
Fax: 301-952-4447  
sbattle@co.pg.md.us 
 
Ms. Sandra Smith 
Court Administrator, Queen Anne’s County 
100 Court House Square 
Centreville, MD 21617 
Phone: 410-758-0216  
Fax: 410-758-4236 
sandra.smith@mdcourts.gov 

Mr. William Tench 
Court Administrator, St. Mary’s County 
P. O. Box 676 
Leonardtown, Maryland 20650 
Phone: 301-475-7844 x 4163 
Fax: 301-475-4794 
william.tench@stmarysmd.com   
 
Ms. Marilyn Saulsbury 
Court Administrator, Talbot County  
11 N. Washington Street 
Easton, MD 21601 
Phone: 410-770-6809 
Fax: 410-770-6802 
marilyn.saulsbury@mdcourts.gov  
 
Ms. Melissa Johnson 
Court Administrator, Wicomico County 
P. O. Box 806 
Salisbury, Maryland 21803 
Phone: 410-548-4822 x 104  
Fax: 410-334-3177  
melissa.johnson@mdcourts.gov 
 
Mr. Michael Howard 
Court Administrator, Worcester County  
1 West Market Street, Rm 228 
Snow Hill, Maryland 21863 
Phone: 410-632-2342  
Fax: 410-632-4592 
michael.howard@mdcourts.gov  
 
Vacant 
Court Administrator, 1st Judicial Circuit  
Circuit Court for Somerset County 
P. O. Box 279 
Princess Anne, MD 21853 
Phone: 410-621-7592  
Fax: 410-621-7596 
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Ms. Eunice Plank 
Court Administrator, 4th Judicial Circuit  
Court House Annex 
24 Summit Avenue 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 
Phone: 240-313-2557 
Fax: 240-313-2541 
eunice.plank@mdcourts.gov  
 
CHIEF JUDGE BARBERA’S 
REPRESENTATIVE: 
Ms. Pamela Harris 
State Court Administrator  
Maryland Judicial Center  
580 Taylor Avenue 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 
Phone: 410-260-1295  
Fax: 410-974-2066  
pamela.harris@mdcourts.gov  
 
CLERK REPRESENTATIVE: 
Ms. Susan Braniecki, Clerk 
Circuit Court for Worcester County  
1 West Market St, Room 104 
Snow Hill, MD 21863 
Phone: 410-632-5500 
susan.braniecki@mdcourts.gov  
 
DISTRICT COURT REPRESENTATIVE: 
Ms. Roberta Warnken 
Chief Clerk of the District Court 
Maryland Judicial Center  
580 Taylor Avenue 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 
Phone: 410-260-1235  
Fax: 410-260-1375 
roberta.warnken@mdcourts.gov  
 
 

Ms. Faye D. Matthews 
Deputy State Court Administrator  
Maryland Judicial Center 
580 Taylor Avenue 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 
Phone: 410-260-1257  
Fax: 410-974-2066  
faye.matthews@mdcourts.gov  
 
STAFF: 
Ms. Lynne Wheeler 
Executive Assistant to the State Court 
Administrator 
Maryland Judicial Center  
580 Taylor Avenue 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 
Phone: 410-260-1293 
Fax: 410-974-2066  
lynne.wheeler@mdcourts.gov  
 
Mr. Leland (Lee) Sampson 
Executive Assistant to the State Court 
Administrator 
Maryland Judicial Center  
580 Taylor Avenue 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 
Phone: 410-260-1410 
Fax: 410-974-2066 
leland.sampson@mdcourts.gov  
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